
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
24900 Highway 202
Tehachapi, CA 93581

All Staff Main Number: (661) 822-4402
Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 1031 Correctional Business Manager I:
Tehachapi, CA 93581 Danette Gaulrapp Ext. 4207 danette.gaulrapp@cdcr.ca.gov

Public Phone Number: Personnel Supervisor II:
(661) 822-4402 Ext. 4308 Toni Longcrier Ext. 3008 toni.longcrier@cdcr.ca.gov

*Fax: Personnel Supervisor I:
(661) 823-5001 Jerry Dunn Ext. 4621 jerry.dunn@cdcr.ca.gov

Loree Skaggs Ext. 4903 loree.skaggs@cdcr.ca.gov

Classification & Pay Analyst:
Susan Wilson Ext. 4222 susan.wilson@cdcr.ca.gov

Institution Hiring:
Cori Cortez Ext. 4223 cori.cortez@cdcr.ca.gov

Personnel Timekeeper
Ruth Fry Ext. 3169 ruth.fry@cdcr.ca.gov

Position Control:
Sherry Harris, AGPA Ext. 4902 sherry.harris@cdcr.ca.gov

Agency Codes

052, 053, 054, 055 All Staff Main Number: (661) 822-4402

Personnel Specialist:
Brenda Barker Ext. 4915 brenda.barker@cdcr.ca.gov
Lupe Cota Ext. 4901 lupe.cota@cdcr.ca.gov

Tina DeLozier Ext. 4488 tina.delozier@cdcr.ca.gov
Jackie Durham Ext. 4900 jackie.durham@cdcr.ca.gov
Linda Garness Ext. 4625 linda.garness@cdcr.ca.gov
Wendy Melonakos Ext. 4916 wendy.melonakos@cdcr.ca.gov
Dawn Orr Ext. 4906 dawn.orr@cdcr.ca.gov
Shannan Smith Ext. 4486 shannan.bray@cdcr.ca.gov
Michelle Terry Ext. 3205 michelle.terry@cdcr.ca.gov
Paula Vietti Ext. 4901 paula.vietti@cdcr.ca.gov

Workers' Comp.:
Shannon Shadduck, SR Ext. 3209 shannon.shadduck@cdcr.ca.gov

Last Updated 01/13/2017

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION
CALIFORNIA CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION – TEHACHAPI

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


